WELLS FARGO, :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
:COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, FPENNA -

Vs . CIVIL ACTION - LAW ;.

BEVERLY SHANGRAW, :
Defendant 1 CV-=-3058-2008
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AND NOW, this 5th day of July, Defendant's
petition to set aside the sheriff's sale is granted and the
sheriff's sale of August d4th, 2010, is hereby set aside and

volded.

BY THE COURT:

AT R

HONORKBLE THOMAS A. JAGPS, JR., PJ
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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Mancimi & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (;724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

August 10, 2010

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
V5
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
SALE DATE 8/4/2010
DEED INSTRUCTION AND SETTLEMENT LETTER

Dear Sheriff;
When you prepare the Deed, please assign the name of the Grantee as:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Trustee under Pooling and Servicing Agreement
dated as of August 1, 2005 Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4

WHOSE ADDRESS IS

701 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE
RALEIGH, NC 27607

Once Deed is recorded please return in the SASE provided to:
Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

If there is anything you need to assist you in this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact me. Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.
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August 3,2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
VS.

BEVERLY M., SHANGRAW

DOCKET # 7ED2010 JD # 390JD20038

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount due on the sewer account #125812 for the property located at
224 Martzville Road Berwick, Pa through September 30, 2010 is $316.36.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
%{MT( Novd”

Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing impaired 711

. “BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania ?866?

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION — LAW

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF

VS

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

PARCEL No: 04B-02-132

CIVIL Division
Case Number: 2008-CV-390

Type of Pleading
Motion to Postpone
Sheriff Sale in
Mortgage Foreclosure

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behaif Of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record:

Daniel ). Mancini, Esquire
Attorney at Law

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724 4233

By: DANIEL J. MANCINI, ESQ.
PA LD. No. 39353



Danicl Mancini & Associates

Daniel J. Mancini, Fsq..

PA BariD: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

(724)728-4233
mancinilawlirm@attorneydaniclmancini.com

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASL NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

PETITION FOR POSTPONEMENT OF SHERIFF’S SALE

Plaintiff, by its counsel, petitions the Court for a (2) two month postponement of
the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled in the above captioned matter and in support thereof avers

the following:

1. A Sheriff’s salc of the mortgaged property involved herein, located at 224
Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 was originally scheduled for March 24,
2010. This sale was then postponed to May 26, 2010 and eventually to June
23, 2010.

2. Your Plaintiff has attempted to work out an agreement with the Defendant to

try to save her home. To date no agreement has been reached.

3. The Plaintiff now seeks the postponement of the Sheriff’s Sale for (2) two
month(s) to allow time to review this case for the Home Affordable
Modification Program (HAMP). This program will modify the loan to allow
the Defendant to maintain her payments for the Mortgage on this home and
allow her to save her home. This program was implemented by the Federal
Government as of June 1, 2010 and must be reviewed before any property can

be sold at sheriff sale.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully prays and requested that the SherifPs sale of

the mortgaged property scheduled for June 23, 2010 be postponed to the August 4, 2010
Shertff’s sale date.

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



I3anicl Mancini & Associates

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq,

PA Bar ID: 39333

201 A Fairview Drive

Monuaca, PA 15061

{(724)728-4233
mancinilawfirm@atlorneydaniclmancini.com

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

PLAINTIFF’S MEMORANDUM OF LAW

Pennsylvania R.C.P. 3129 (b) allows for the postponement of a Sheriff’s sale. In
the present matter, the mortgage company is reviewing this loan for a possible
modification and/or other workout program.

Therefore, in order for the Plaintiff to be able to properly conduct itself at the
Sheriff’s sale, a (2) two month postponement of the sale is necessary. Pa.R.C.P. 3129.3
(2) allows the postponcment of the sale more than once, and without new notice, by
Special Order of Court.

Accordingly, for the reasons hercinabove stated, and as more particularly set forth
in the Motion, Plaintiff respectfully requests a (2) two month continuance of the Sheriff’s
Sale of the mortgaged premises located as 224 Martzville Roa Qerwick, PA 18603 to
the August 4, 2010 Sheriff Sale.

W
Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintitf




Danicl Mancini & Associates

Danicl J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

(724)728-4233
mancinilawfirm@attomeydanielmancini.com

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, hereby states that he/she is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in this
action, that he/she is authorized to take this verification, and that the statements made in
the foregoing Petition for Postponement of Sheriff’s Sale are true and correct to the best
of his/her knowledge, information and belief’

The undersigned understands that this statement herein is made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Sec 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: June 21, 2010

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Daniel Mancini & Associates

Daniel 1. Mancini, Esg.,

PA Bar 1: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

(724)728-4233
mancinilawlinn@attormneydaniclimancini.com

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - 1L AW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, hereby certifies that they have served truc and correct copies of
the attached Petition for Postponement of Sheriff’s Sale upon the following person(s)

named herein at their last known address via Regular First Class Mail.

|
]

v

Daniel J. Mancimi, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

TO: Beverly Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

= !%RDER
] ;} I..'
S /,‘-ﬁ_ L’Q_ : ‘
And now, this ]f.’j day of. ¥ /s , 2010 after consideration of
- 7
Plaintiff’s Petition for Postponement oﬁ/ herift’s sale of mortgaged property located at

224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603, it is hereby ordered that the sale currently
scheduled for June 23, 2010, is extended (2) two month(s) to the regularly scheduled
Columbia County Sheriff’s sale scheduled for August 4, 2010. No further advertising or

additional notice to lien holders or defendant(s) is required.

TO: Beverly Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Marncini & Associates
201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061



05/20/2010 THU 15:26 FAX 724728423 Qooz2/002

Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239
mancinilawfirm@attorneydanielmancini.com

D

Daniel J. Mancim, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

May 20, 2010
Calumbia County Sheriff
P.0. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Real Estate

POSTPONE SHERIFF'S SALE
BEVERLY SHANGRAW
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603
2008-CV-390
SALE DATE 5/26/10

Dear Sheriff,

Kindly postpone the scheduled Sheriff Sale set for May 26, 2010 to June 23, 2010. The
Defendant is working with the bank to try to save the home.
If there is anything else you may need, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in

advance for your cooperation.

L S
Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
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DANIEL J. MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
201A4 Fairview Drive

Monaca, P4 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239
mancinilawfirm@attorneydanielmancini.com

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: 5/20/10

TO: Columbia County Sheriff PHONE: .......

ATTN: Real Estate _ FAX: 570-389-5625

FROM: Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire PHONE: (724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: Beverly Shangraw Case #2008-CV-390

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

COMMENT: Please postpone the scheduled Sheriff Sale set for May 26, 2010 until
the June 23, 2010 sale date. Thank you. '

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information

from the offices of the Daniel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or
privileged and/or cxempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is
intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmittal sheet. If you are not
the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this

- faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify
us by telephone (collect) immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the
original documents at no cost to you.
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April 23, 2010
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
VS.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DOCKET # 7ED2010 | ID # 390JD2008
Dear Timothy:
The updated amount duc on the sewer account #125812 for the property located
at 224 Martzville Road Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2010 is $372.60.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Hoer™
Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk
Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSSA is an Egtial ngormm'ry Provider and Provider”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA v SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according lo law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_ March 3, 10, 17, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designaled agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s interesied in the subject matter of said notice and
advertiscment and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publicatlion are true.

Notary Public
otaon EALTY o)r' PENNSTLVANIE

MONW
CQL"I Notarial Seal Dbl i
gennis L. Ashenfelder, M?ﬁnw s‘

Soott Twi., Coumpla L0 s ..
i My Commisggz' t":.m; Ires .]u\‘\,r ,c}f mﬁg”
Member, Pannavivaniy AtEaciason

AN 10W, .o 220 . I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $.......c.oocv e for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239
mancinilawfirm@attorneydanielmancini.com

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

March 10, 2010

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Real Estate

POSTPONE SHERIFF’'S SALE
BEVERLY SHANGRAW
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603
2008-CV-390
SALE DATE 3/24/10

Dear Sheriff,
Kindly postpone the scheduled Sheriff Sale set for March 24, 2010 to May 26, 2010. The

Defendant is working with the bank to try to save the home.
If there is anything else you may need, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in

advance for your cooperation,

Respectfutty submitted,
7 ’s

Y
i---—-v—'—'%‘

S il

Daniet J. Mancini, Esquire
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DANIEL J. MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
2014 Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239

mancinilawfirm@attorneydanielmancini.com

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: 3/10/10

TO: Columbia County Sheriff PHONE: .......
. ATTN: Real Estate FAX: 570-389-5625
FROM: Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire PHONE: (724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: Beverly Shangraw Case #2008-CV-390

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

COMMENT: Pleasc postpone the scheduled Sheriff Sale set for March 24, 2010
until the May 26, 2010 sale date. Thank you. .

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information
from the offices of the Daniel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or
privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is
intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmittal sheet. [f you are not

 the addressce, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this
faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify
us by telephone (collect) immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the
original documents at no cost to you.

“}F%E‘JSQ’ JIS T ﬁ‘—/ggrz(ﬁf,\j el I 7t V&/C/!:y
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%q/g C%’Z/L K




Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

February 24, 2010
Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK NA AS TRUSTEE
VS
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
Affidavit of Service for Mortgage Foreclosure
2008-CV-390

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed find a Return of Service along with the Notice Pursuant to Rule
3129 that was sent to notify the Creditors of the scheduled Sheriff sale. Please
file these documents with the above mentioned case. We have sent the
originals to the Prothonotary for filing.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any
questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to telephone
our office.

RS

spectfdlly Submitted,

3 - Mancini, Esquire
gar 1D 39353



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Dantel I. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D; 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEL
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-39)
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that T have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Monaca, Pennsylvania on
February 17, 2010 a true and correct copy of Notice of Sale of Real listate pursuant to PA R.C.P,
3129.1 to all lien holders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in
compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), which mailing receipts
are attached. Service addresscs are as follows:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCQUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Po Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Connte Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrishburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17103-8486



Department of Revenue
Burcau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

iel J. ¥Mancini, Esq.
Attormney for Plaintiff
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Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel J. Mancini, Csq.,

PA Bar IT); 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{(724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — 1LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P, 3129

Notice is hereby given to the following parties who hold onc or more mortgage, judgment or tax
liens or any claim against the real estate of 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road

Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBVE&PG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Po Box 380

Courthousc

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOQUNT $2,520.20 AMOUNT $2,554.04
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2,416.21 AMOUNT $2,481.95

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Weltare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Programn

PO Box 8486

Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486



Drepariment of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

You are hereby notified that on Wednesday, March 24, 2010 at 9:00 A.M. prevailing time, by
virtue of a Writ of Executjon issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
on the judgment of, WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, the Sheriff of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania will expose at Public Sale at the Sheriff’s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, PA, the real estate of BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, known and numbered as 224
MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603, Cotumbia County. A description of said real cstate is
hereto attached.

You are further notified that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution will be filed by
the Sherift of Columbia County within thirty (30) days, and distribution will be made in accordance with
the Schedule unless cxceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereaficr.

You are further notified that the licn you hold againgtihe said real estate will be divested by the
sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interést, if any, by being notified of said Shenff"s

Sale. P

3 )’I
Daniel J. Mgnclgi, Esd
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: February 17, 2010




LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
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ADDRESE: 224

FARCFLE: $485-02-157

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Decd Book 20050 page 8630.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed Regisiry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

ED AD




Danmiel Mancini & Associates
Danicl 1. Mancini, Csq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Muonaca, PA 15061
{(724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEL
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby cerlify that a true and correct copy of Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant 1o PA R.C.P.
3129 was sent to the Defendant, BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW , at her respective address which is 224
MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603, The Notice of Sheriff's sale was sent by Certified /
Registered Mail, which I deposited in the U.S. Mails at Monaca, Pennsylvania on February 17, 2010

[n addition to the Notice set forth above, a Noticg-df Sale was also sent to cach Defendant via
Regular First Class Mail on February 17,2010, A copy o cr‘liﬁc-atc'f;ofMaiiing is attached also.
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TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF fOLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
P37 AR9-3R22

COURT HOUSE - P.G. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOULR FHONE
(370 7A4-6300

FAN= 5700 JEY-5025

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

WELLS FARGO BANK

VS.

BEVERLY SHANGRAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION #7 OF 2010 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

I'ebruary 18, 2010

POSTED A COPY OF THE SIIERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF BEVERLY SHANGRAW AT 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

TEHS 19t DAY OF FEBRUARY 2010
A
P iy ()

/ﬂ L LJ/L »)"?;L"
. )

Notarial Seai
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bisomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

SO A\SWI:RS

) /\\‘\
\\,MW\ )J S A ﬂwﬁj_ﬁi\ (Y3 )

DEPUT&\beRI F
T i ((7/

TIMOTIIY T. CH \MBERLAI\I
SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
FHOME COLRT HOUSE - PO BOX 306 4 HOUR PHOSNE
37 AHU-5622 BLOOMSBURC, PA 17815 [UETI T SR T
FAX- (57 J80-5625

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE Docket# FEDZ2010
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2010, AT 10:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BEVERLY SITANGRAW AT 224 MARTZVILLE RD,

BERWICK BY HANDING TCQ BEVERLY SHANGRAW, | A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS TIIEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2010 T" 2 ;

[IMOTH\ T. CHIAMBERLAIN
SHER I*F-

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN y
Notary Public % /— { e }

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA P. D'ANGELO
ber 30, 2012 ' .
My Commission Expires Septer DLPUTY SHERIFF

MANCINI AND ASSOC
201A FAIRVIEW DRIVE
Suite

MONACA, PA 15061



JOUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/03/2010 Fee: 55,00 Cert. NO: 7023
SHANCRAW BEVERLY M District: BERWICK BORD

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD . Deed: 20050 -8630
RERWICK EFA 18603 Location: 224 MARTZVILLE RD

Parcel Id:904B-0Z% -132-00,000

Assessgment: 31,930
Ealances as of 02/03/2010

YEAR TAX TYFPE TAX AMCUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NG TaAx CLAIM TAXES DUE

v @b&%f&mhﬂl@xg_ﬁu_\m'g per: .



01/29/2010

11:14 BERKICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)157n7528479 P.001/001
January 29, 2010
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shertff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
VS.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DOCKET # 7ED2010 JD # 390JD2008
Dear Timothy:
The amount due on the sewer account #125812 for the property located at 224
Martzville Road, Pa through March 31, 2010 is $285.60.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Sincerely,

M“B 9%

Keily Nass

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Pravider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an ETéaé’ gfpormnfry Provider and Provider™

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 1 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECLIVED 1/21/2010 DOCKLET # 7ED2010
PLAINTIFF WLELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
ATTORNEY FIRM _ MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BEVERLY SHANGRAW MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
224 MARTZVILLE RD
BERWICK
SERVED UPQN S €T e @ e ey K G s
RELATIONSHIP CIDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢/:27-/¢ TIME _/€%%  MILEAGE __ OTHER ___
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPLE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _/P()B _ POE_ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER RIEMARKS

Ty .
{/" £ ) /
DEPUTY (e M DATE ©c 27 /<




Tax Notice PANNS County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECK 3 PLAYELE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE THUR : 9:30 AM- 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

SHANGRAW BEVERLY M
224 MARTZVILLE RQAD

UATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA Cot nty 03/01/2009 5872
DESCRIPTICN ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY |
GENERAL, 31,930 6.146 192.32 196.24 215.88
SINKING 1.345 42.09 42 95 47.25
FIRE 1.25 39.11 39.91 41.91
LIGHT 1.75 54.76 55.88 58.67
BORO RE / 10.6 331.69 338 .45 35638
rave bocn e’ |PAY THIS AMOUNT ova.97 il Tieor )
ave eencacyae April 30 J ot J
for your convenience if paid c?r:lor before [ If paid ZTf’or gefore If p:T; e?r?ﬁ
* CNTY WP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010

PARCEL: 04B-02 -132-00,000

provs 0

BERWICK PA 18603 224 MARTZVILLE RD Ok 5 07
.3352 Acres Land 5,841
Buildings 26,089 FILE CQP%’Z%_ 2l
I you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 31,930 f/-’ - () X0
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WIiTH YOUR PAYMENT 1 o £{/
10745
'ii:mcx AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT. ... 2009 SCHOOX STATE| DATE 07/01/200 'BILLY 008395 TAXPAYER COPY
BERWICK BOROUGH : — DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE 2% DISC | FACE AMOUNT | 105% pzmu.mf
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 31930 48.1000 1325.80 1352.86 1458153

CONNIE C., GINGHER
1€15 LINCOLN AVENUE
SERWICK, P& 18602

HOURS  wmon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am~-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays

PHONE 570-752-7442

M

A SHANGRAW BEVERLY M
I 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
L BERWICK P 18603

T

Q

Bg| wAug. 3180 oo, 31T Noy. 1
NO REFUNDS UNDER 55,00
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ) ACCT. TI38
cEL 04802 13200000 (¢ /352 &(» —
334 MARTZVILLE RD 5841 .0p]| SCHOOL PENALTY 10%

20050-8630

0.34 ACRES

(& * Q00 755409

DELINQUENT TA&x TC
COURTHOUSE DEC. 15

l0-1% LG

MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHUNE COURT HOUSE - PO, 80X 380 4 HENJR PHUMNE
157U) FH-562 RLOCHSHLRC, PA 1TR15 LET0) TE-BE00

FAK: 1370) J4Y-5015

Friday, January 22, 2010
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

1615 LINCIOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
VS
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DOCKET # 7ED2010 JD # 390JD2008

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frec to contact me with any guestions that you may have.
Respecttully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 7ED2010

PLAINTIFE WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DLEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCIOLN AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON __ { & vwvav Gy Ve o

RELATIONSHIP i\ 1'{-“%\"‘14*‘1-;5*‘:& s IDENTIFICATION

DATE ! "2 &0 TIMB :<La ™ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SLRVICE ATPOA __ POB™. POE __ CCSO
“B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18t YEARS OF AGL AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

cERel--

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DLEPUTY oA e DATE Do b

i e . ; R NI =S S TR




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 7ED2010
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWLR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE. i}
BERWICK
SERVED UPON _ |9¢ 1, Ao

G} |
RELATIONSHIP  ( lo il IDENTIFICATION
DATE i -7 140 TIME il MILEAGE OTHER _
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Agpc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: { A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBX POL__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

{

Mo QW

I, OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

E : i [ o PR P
DEPUTY VL DI DATE iy F il




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 7ED2010
PLAINTIEF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCIN] AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _ PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

"BLOOMSBURG 3
SERVED UPON L TR et .

RELATIONSHIP "y 0o g v e 105 S DENTIFICATION i

DATE { -3%-7 { TIME _ 21 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A..PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBXN POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YLARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

Mo O wE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICLR REMARKS
DEPUTY ol [ fli™e "/ DATE RSS!



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 2 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 7ED2010

PLAINTIFE WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCIN] AND ASSOC

FPERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

417 CENTRAL ROAD SUITL 2

BLOOMSBURG

SERVLED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

wo 0w

zf-’--""\o
( F. JOTHER (SPECIFY)

2 oDy
\ .

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE L - A5 -1




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY
FHOME COURT HOAGSE - PO B0OX 300 24 HOUR PHONE
157U) 39522 BLOUMSEBURG, PA 17815 {3¥0) 704-6300
FAX: (570) J89-3625

Friday, January 22, 2010
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO

417 CENTRAL ROAD SUITE 2
BLOOMSBURE, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
VS
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

DOCKET # 7ED2010 JD # 390JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectiully,
Ton amsthg T, Clonndalein

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheritt of Columbia County



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Danicl . Mangini, Csq.,

PA Bar 1[): 39353

201 A Fairview Dnive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVII. ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEEL
PLAINTIIT CASE NO: 2008-C'V-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW _ ‘ <
DEF]ENDANT 7 /:__“ J‘) IO

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYILVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sherill"s Sale of Real Property {real estate} will be held:

DATE: March 24, 2010

TIME:  9:00 am

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
stalement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.
: Lot : rty situatad 2a the o

£ PE scribed ag Iolliws:
: y deser ated Q67257250 i
the land reccxds of the county ang state set forth abox

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarricd woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columibia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,

THE LOCATION of your property 1o be sold is:

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwealth and County 10:

NO: 2008-CV-390
THE NAME(S) OF TIIE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons andfor governmental or corporate
cntities or agencies being entitled Lo receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mertgages and municipalities thai are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of salc in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten {10} days of the date it is
filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER 1§ A NOTICE OF THE 1IME AND PLACE OF TIIE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TQ PAY THE
JUDGMENT,

You may have legal rights (o prevent your property from being taken away. A lawycer can advisc you more
specifically of these rights. [f you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPIIONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W. STH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
filc a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
you.

2. Afier the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or lor other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE TIE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED,

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation io the court and a proposed y:l&r-\gr rute must be attached (o the
petition, -

[f a specific return date is desired, such date must be obiained from the within County Court House before
prescentation to the Court, 7 )

ini, Esq.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATLE RECEIVED  1/21/2010 DOCKET # 7LD2010

PLAINTIFF WLLLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380 !

BLOOMSBURG |

serveD UPON _Renge Ao cchact

RELATIONSHIp B &5 ¢ IDENTIFICATION i
Y

pATE CESE TvE [-25-1¢ MILEAGE _ OTHIR

Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @’ERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB X POL  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
I, NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE .’ ‘.-;1- 5#} @




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /- /O
DATE RECEIVED [— A2 1D
DOCKET AND INDEX /- ) /%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION R
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 7
WIIEREABOUTS OF LKA IS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT R
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1:358-00 OR /<3¢ oi B CK# /o
“*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS *vlmrNG DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE | g v 24 K0 TIME ALY
POSTING DATE s
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK

2"° WEEK

3*0 WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 7 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
390 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASII, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALIL. THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND
LOCATED 1IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
MARTZVILLE ROAL, SAID POTINT BETNG AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID CUT ON THE PROPERTY QF J. D,
KILE AND E. G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP COLUMEIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29,
1950"!

SATID LOT NO., 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS;
THENCE SOUTH TWENTY-TWO (22) DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST,
ALONG LAND OF SATD CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-
NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10} FEET, BE THE SAME MORE CR
LESS5, TO A POINT ON LAND NOW CR LATE OF PFIRST NATIONAL BANK OR
MICHAEL ORAM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWO
(52) MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180) FEET TO A
POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NCORTH SIXTY-NINE (62) DEGREES
THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTION ALCNG THE SOUTHERN
BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (9%8) FEET, MORE OR

LE55, TO A PCINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, FA 186031333.
PARCEL#: 04B-02-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M.
Shangraw F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and
recorded &/16/2005 in Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA {8603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed registry office of Columbia
County Pennsylvania.

TERIS {f}§f~°~° BALE
UM PAYIMENT AT TIVG O o Tne greater of fen 0% perceat of

the bid orice ur costs (openin i‘%%%ﬁ &2 safel, Minimum paymentis o be nmidin

cash, certified check or cashier's chos o attime of sale,




S BID VWG Any remaining amie f of Uz big
~ws after the sale incash, certhied o&0 7 or

FPRICE FAILURE TO PAY

. AY RESULT IN
DO NOT BID UNLES S
- SCRIBED TIME

§:§§§§%§f’” g

v e successiul biddar falls to ro.p e Did price as 1 - e above tenins,
the ﬁmm‘% oy olecteltherto s - 0 f{éiﬁ’ﬁ@? for the balance f_§§ wgzﬁm&m
resan of the oroperty, o lo rmeell tho wevperiy at the %z%ﬁ{ﬁmw Siasen G100 AM’“'%%%&%%_

an action anato ihe bidder for © - .0 of contract, In tho case of a defe

sum er will be oo+ red forfolted, %::% it ”%% be appind
any verable, ”%’1%‘.%_? SR £af

. s;z whi {:é‘% rzcsz__ iezz“f Ao L iTned %3{% lable for {%m 1, ; "
I proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives

advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl Mancini Timoihy T. Chamberlain
201A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 7 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO,
390 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALL, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE ITIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALLL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND
LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND

STATE OF PENWNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT ON THE PROPERTY OF J. D.
KILE AND E. G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK TQWNSHIP COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AS WALNU!' GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29,
1a50", _

SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS;
THENCE SOUTH TWENTY-TWO (22) DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST,
ALONG LAND OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-
NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAMFE MORE OR
LESS, To A POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR
MICHAEL ORAM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWO
(52) MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180) FEET TG A
POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (¢9) DEGREES
THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERM
BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (98} FEET, MORE OR

LESS, TO A POINT, THE PLACE CF BEGINNING.
ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, FA 186031333.
PARCEL#: 04B-02-132

Being the same premiscs conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M.
Shangraw F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/20035 and
recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,
DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed registry office of Columbia
County Pennsylvania.

TERMS OF Si...
PAYMENT 27 TIWE OF SALE: The v o of ten {10%) percent of
o e pos R at nadnd Coodinentis to be paid in

foieck or cashiors check af time of sale,




REMAINING BALANCE " BID PouCh: Anv remaining ame tof the
rice is 1o be paid within {8 days . - the sale in cash, certiff. = & . r
casiior's @%@@%

% ?‘;s i

HOTICE FOR A m (O PAY BID PRICE: FAILLF:. <% FAY

SERICUS ?ﬁf?‘%ﬁ%@%ﬁ%% {?{"‘%
EUNDS ARE AVAILABLE ©-

Lo e mé %?‘g@ roperty at the %’%%iﬁ@@?% 5
wzéz%@ f:»z breach of contract. i ihe cagse of o w*?z'«%z,z i a‘%%
' sawidered forfolled Yt will bo o tied a ainst

comle T defaulting bidder will be res onsiois Loy
by the ! Sheriff in conneciiv, Ll oo action *’m%m@% the

voocier Bn tound Hable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, sighed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County

Daniel Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201A Famrview Dnive www.sheriffofeolumbiascounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 7 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
390 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ML DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGIIEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL TIIE RIGITT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWC (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND
LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH CF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DEC”RIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT CN THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
MARTZVILLE RCAD, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
LOT NC., 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT CN THE PROPERTY OF J. D.
KILE AND E. G. SCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, EKNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29,
1350,

SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS;
THENCE SOUTH TWENTY-TWO (2Z2) DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST,
ALONG LAND OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-
NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE OR
LESS, TO A POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE GF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR
MICHAEL QRAM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55) DECGREES FIFTY TWO
(52) MINUTES EAST, CONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180) FEET TO A
POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (69) DEGREES
THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE SOUTHERN
BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINZTY-EIGHT (%8) FEET, MORE OR

LE5S, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, FA 186032333.
PARCEL#: 04B-02-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M.
Shangraw F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and
recorded 8/16/2005 in Celumbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,
DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 13603.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed rcgistry office of Columbia
County Pennsylvania.

Te

INIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME @éﬁ""’g.jéﬁ;




WIAINING éﬁﬁ%éﬁ%%@gﬁ ' %%%’% W?i%f oy ;&%ﬁ%@’ wms&m g ame
aig within &

-," NS ﬁg?%%i g%%f&%
CERIOL,

. Hithe suceonsful bidder fails to v - bid price & ner the above terms,
*M Sheriif may elect @si%’%w to sue ihe g;;sm T %m the hoi W@ @géimaé 2
regale @‘?" e sropert or %@ mw%% far o onaity at ?%‘;{3 %}zg’%f crisk and matain

w‘?& &@?&a t ail

3 iy {%{%m will %}@ ?@@ } _
wm@{:imﬁ with any wolion mgmz
L L namanes.

If proceeds are payable to the Plamtlff the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

. ihe

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 150061



SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 7 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
390 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTIIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2 CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND
LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH ©OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND

STATE CF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID PCINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
LOT NO. Z AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT ON THE PROPERYY OF J. D.
KILE AND E. G. SCOTT 1IN BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIY? COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 209,
19507,

SATD LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS:;
TRENCE SOUTH TWENTY-TWO (22) DEGREES FIFTY (50 MINUTES WEST,
ALONG LAND OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-
NINE AND FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE OR
LESS, TO A POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK OR
MICHAEL ORAM; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE (55} DEGREES FIFTY TWC
(52) MINUTES EAST, ONE EUNDRED AND EIGHTY (180) FEET TO A
POINT WHERE THIS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SCUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THEMNCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE (69) DEGREES
THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTICN ALCNG THE SOUTHERN
BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (98) FEET, MORE OR
LESS, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD; BERWICK, FA 186¢031333.
PARCEL#: 04B-02-132

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M.
Shangraw F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and
recorded 8/16/2005 in Columbia County Deed Bock 20050 page 8630.
DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed registry office of Columbia
County Pennsylvania.

v LE BALE
M PAYN HZALE: The greater of fen (0% percont of
the bid pricn or costs {opening Do o f snle), Minimum payment s 1o Do paid in
cash, corified check or cashiers ¢ 7 2 iime of sale,




%%%Z%’%W m@%{“ A &g&%{“? CRIT CRICE: Any rero ning amy otol o bid
Sripadan s alter e saie in o certified check or

oR TANT NOTICE FOR FAILURY 10 PAY BID PRIC.. #AILIRE TO P2
THE BIN TRICE IN mmm NCE W THESE TERMS My o ﬁgzs an

S FINZ uiAL @Ws@%%ﬁ{?ﬁ*.wi&% TQ THE BIDDER. DO & - 4D 1 ¢
G AVAT L EFOT AYMENT WITHIN - E PRESCRIBED  4E

i %%%@ succossful pdaor fails 1w pav the L svice ss uor the above terms,
Y %'%m Dgie: ~ fﬁu@ without K
resale ol the propaerty, or to rusell the j. uperty af the bidde: sigkoand nody
ar il et the @%{é%‘%ﬁ* for %ﬁ* i of contract. In the G %‘?& @é@?
SUINE voigder Ui e con g@%ﬁ forfeitd, %:m%w %_%;n ; znn '
w%&g@& zw . detauiting hide
xﬁiiiﬁ%%"%‘%{}” foes | incurre’ ¢ ine Sheriff it in connec
bidder vy which the ‘uder is fourd jiable for A IES
If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives

advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

it %@w?’% may electeithor fo sue the Bideg, |

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



Danie]l Muncin & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esg..

PA Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawfirm{gcomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK. NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW 0’20 ( D . E\) - 7
DEFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, mterest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the {oliowing described property:
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

ar ™,
Please see attached Property description, Exhibiy™A” /
I verify that I am the Attorney for the Plaintifl’ / o / e

decl] Mancini, Esq. ID#39353

AMOUNT DUE $117,200.27
INTEREST

from 04/G9/08 $ 11,986.99
to 01/01/10

(Costs to be added) 3

mﬁw % ﬁ&.xﬂvd
5 10l 0 M

\
Prothono L

Date: (] l 9\\ Q\Glg




Praniel Mancng & Associates
Danicl J. Mancini, Fsq..

PA BarID: 39353 -

201 A Fairview Drive
Maonaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilaw{irm@comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFE CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW 9\(}\ D - Eb ,/]
DEFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

AMOUNT DUE $117,200.27
INTEREST
from (4/09/08 $ 11,986.99
to 01/01/10
(Costs to be added) $ e

e _
N RT T AR
Prothonotary U\bﬁ&‘,

Date: O | MO



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Mancini, Lsqg.,

PA Bar 11: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724Y728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — AW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTILT CASL NO: 2008-CV-390 P
TA
Ve JU
% MORTGAGT FORECLOSURT: i

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in thc above action, by its attorney, Daniel J. Mancini,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner{s):

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

b2

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3 Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
Lo be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEI?

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢fo Dandel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
2008-CV-3%0 RECORDED 4/14/2008 AMOUNT $117,200.27 + INTEREST

4, Namc and address ol the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Danicl J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PG 200508631 RECORDED 8/16/2005 AMOUNT $103,500.00

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.
OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road, Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&PG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

06-02



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the Sale;

COIUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Po Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOQUNT $2,520.20 AMOQUNT $2,554.04
YTAR 2007 AMOUNT $2,416.21 AMOUNT §2.481.95

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Department of Revenue
Burean of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relalions
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN
I verify (hat the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.

‘4904 relaling 1o unsworn falsification to authorities.
TN

[

EM [T, MAncini, Esq.-
ttorney Bar No.: 39353

Dated this 15" Day of January 2010

06-02



Daniel Mancini & Associatcs
Daniel J. Mancini, Fsq.,

PA Bar I 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK. NA CIVIL ACTION —EAW
AS TRUSTLE
PLAINTIFF CASENQ: 20:08-CV-390
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DLETENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME:

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delinealed in detail in a legal description mainly cousisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Iecal Tescristl

1 zs follows: ??%RLEL

; 2405, and recorded _
- - . . R H AN ES TS
land records of the cw’z%:‘ff az’%d stafie 227 forth shove, tn Z0GDGEC3D

Zl"
Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Dced of Beverly M. Shangraw

F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

THE LOCATION of vour property to be sold is:

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, A 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

NO: 20608-CV-390
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

e .—1;'; ”‘»-1* ”:a:ta:* f:*cg\—”'-r situzted in the county a:' "L I’::.’,

c‘-l'_i



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons andsor governmental or corporaie
cntitics or agencies being entilled to receive parl of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff ({for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes} will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) davs after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless somcone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date if is
filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribuiion may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse,

THIS PAPER 15 A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

1T MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HHELD., TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT.

You may have legal righls (o prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish 10 exercise vour rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIHIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W. 5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGITS YOU MAY TTAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
{ile a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
you.

2. Afier the Sherniff’s Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED 1S DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
pctition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtaine
presentation to the Court.




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re: Beverly M. Shangraw
Aka Beverly M. Schechterly

Debtor
Wells Farge Bank, NA as Trustee Bankruptcy #: 08-51756/JJT
Creditor,
Chapter 13
Vs,

Beverly M. Shangraw, Debtor
ORDER

AND NOW, this 14th day of Aprik, 2009, Pursuant to Movant’s
Natice of Default and Right to Cure sent in accordance with the terms of the Stipulation
Agreement. It is hereby ORDERED AND DECREED that the Automatic Stay be modified to

permit Weldls Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee and/or its successors and assigns to proceed with
foreclosure on the property located at 224 Martzville Road, Berwick Pa 18603 and obtain all
other Relief available under the Non-Bankruptcy law.

ﬁ(‘?fa"

Jakie J. Thomas, Basﬂwnptw.l
(BC)

This document is electronically signed and filed on the same date.

Dated: April 14, 2009

Case 5:08-bk-51756-JJT Doc 44 Filed 04/14/09 Entered 04/14/09 14:55:34 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 1



Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel 5. Mancin, Esq.

PA Bar ID; 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 15061
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NGO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAIL DESCRIPTION
iy : OF LAND LOUCATED IW THE BORCINEE

VEMIL, BOUNDED BND DESSRISIC &3

E 0 MERTIVILLE ROAL, B2TD PLINT
FS. IOAS EHEOWN i V"LUTI - DUT DN THE

IlT ERIZRR IREER FTOMNIHIT COUNTY,

THRUST Z®

T oRAT—

ALONG LANC
(148-5 170
b - 3 FIRET WATIIFRL ITF
FIFIY-FIV¥FE 25) == T YOTWI (T TOTES
FEET I A PLIRT :

¥ ALON: TH
. 2R LEBE, TO

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
T/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2003 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

i

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL TD#; 04B-02-132 in the
Pcnnsylvania.

niel J. Mancini, Esqu_ire
Attorneyfor Plaintift



Danie¢l Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Caq.

PA Bar ID: 39353

2{)1 A Fairview Drive
MMonaca, PA 150481
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - L.AW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE IF'ORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTION
ZEZ, PRRCELE OR TRATTT 0T LAKD IOCATED Ik

4 AND 3TATE OF PEXRNTILUVRITIA, BTUNDED AND DESIRIRZD L3

ALL THQSE TWC (I

BOINT O T CTHRERLY DOUNLARY LIBE OF MLQTIZVILLE RORD, ZaI0 EOLNT
ZTHAERST TOR OF LT : "LITS LAID oUT DN THE

EILE AHD E SIOTT = ICLOMBIE JOUNTY,
FMOWH RS WALNUT HLER

I BEING LOT BOS

-l
. Ll |a| (_')

e i
P

3]

TH R POINT N LAY

r:rl

RZEE FIFIY THO
2T WHERE THIZ CDUREE
DR MORTH BIVTY-NINC
TLUTHERY BOUNDARY COFr MLET
FUINT, THE FLAJCE OF BEZINNING.

ADDRESS: I74 WARTIVILLDE ROAD; DIPWIIE, Ii 184031333,
FARCELE: 04B-02-137

Being the same premiscs conveyed to Beverly M, Shangraw, by Decd of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLLE ROAD, Bf;R'W‘['C.K, PA 18603.
o

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in the Deed Begistry Office of Columbia County,

Pennsylvania.
Aaniel J. Mancini, Lsquire
/Ao lor Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel §. Mancini, Esq..

PA Bar [D: 39353

204 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724Y7128-4233

IN THE COLRT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL. ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASLE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

L# OR TRACTS OF LAND LOCATZD IN THE BOROUSH
[ AND DESCRIBED &S

MORTGAGE LEGRIL DERCRIRPTION

STATE OF REHNIYINVIWILZ, BITNRD

T oM LAND NOW

HIWUTES ERST,
7% THE

ZOUNIARY
HINUBTES

ZIZHT

SCUTHERE

Being the same premiscs conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and rccorded 8/16/2005 in

Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630. _
DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BEBWfCK, PA 18603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL [D#: 04B-02-132 in the

eed I~‘7egistry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. ¥, ;

Dhniel J, Mancini, Esquire
/--'A orneytor Plaintiff




Danicl Mancini & Associales
Daniel J. Mancini, Esyg.,

A Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 1506!
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVH. ACTION —LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFT CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

m&m&;& LEGAL DESCRIPTION
FARD : 07 LMD LELTAETEDR IN THE BOROUGH
D BT : INMEILYRIIIA, ZIUHDED AND DESCRIBED AR

.
PN

SF BERWICE, <OLHTE
= i

LR

AUTRERLY BOUNDAFY LINZ OF UARTIVILLE RCAD, 53I POINT
OF LOT NO LITE LRID OUT OW THR
.500TT ICLUMBIA COUNTY,
SYLVANIA, FHOWY 45 WALNUT 3LEN -,
AT BO¥ I3 AT = . THENCE SOUTH
-THO (I2) T - FITIY (50 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LA

. PORTY-NINE AND FIVE-TENIH
¥T 3N LAND NOW OR LATE
*-TIVE (53] DEGREPS

O

I e B

PARIELE: C4B-02-137

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Decd Book 20050 page 8630. e

-
DWELLING KNOWN AS 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCLL [D#: 04B-02-132 in the Defd Re;zlstry Oﬂ"ce of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.




Daniel Mancini & Associales
Danicl . Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 1506]
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - [LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIT'T CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEIFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

MORTGREGE LEGRT. DESCRIPTION

AL THOSE TWO 120 ITIRIAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRAUTS OF LAND
OF BERRICE, OLOUNTI 2- JULUMEIZ AKD STATE OF PEEHRBYLVRMNIZ, 2I7

FOLLOWS:

FARCEL HO. iz

BECSINNING AT B FC COTHE SCUTHERLY DOURDARY LINZD OO XARTLVILL
BEIRE AT THE HIZ Z RE 3 "ILITE

et A,

I BRIAR

PROPERTY OF J.L.
FENKSYLVANIZ, KN

TOWNIHIT LT

T 2=,

. SOUTH
» TARRL HEZE, A

o LAEMD HDW OB LATE OF FIRET Ni
{%5Y DEGSREER FIFTY THWZ

POINT WAERE THIZ UOURSE

DREM: THEWIE
AWD ZIGHTY
OF MARETIZVILLE AVE

WESTERLY DIRECTION

LITTRER3: D24 MARSITIVILLIE ZIOLAI; SERWIIK, PR O1SenilZi3.
TRRIOELE: 343-02-12%

Being the same premiscs conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Deed Book 20050 page 8630.

-,

DWELLING KNOWN A5 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BI:IRWIC)(:,/i;A 18603,
/

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 04B-02-132 in ihe DeedRegjstry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. ;




[Yanicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esg

A Bar ID; 39333

20% A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO: 2008-CVv-390
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

LEGAL DESCRIFPTIOCK
: OF LIVD LOIARTED IN THE BOROUGH
DED AND DESCRIBED AR

ALL TEGEE THD EUIL
OF BERRICE, COUNTI oF ITLUMETR AMD 2TRIT IEF ZINB

FOLLGHS:

ZLVANIR, 303

i

LY BOUNDRRY LIEE OF MARTZV_LLE
EN

A St 1]
L WL INE

THE FLACZE OF BEGIENIHNG.

Being the same premises conveyed to Beverly M. Shangraw, by Deed of Beverly M. Shangraw
F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an unmarried woman, dated 6/25/2005 and recorded 8/16/2005 in
Columbia County Peed Book 20050 page 8630,

DWELLING KNOWN A8 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWIC

P cnnsy]vdma

aQIST T, cini, Esquire
1o t Plaintiff’



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA BarID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION —LAW
AS TRUSTEER
PLAINTIFT CASE NQ: 2008-CV-390
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES
OF OWNERS AND DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

DANIEL J. MANCINI, Esq., being duly authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiil in the above
action WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEL, being duly sworn-accerding to law deposes and says that 1o the best of
his knowledge, information and belief the owner of 224 MARTZ¥M1.1.E ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603, the real property
to be sold 1n the within execution and the defendant in the judgfent is BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, whose last known
address is 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 186#3. :

ANIEL JAMANCINI, ESQUIRE

Atltorney lor Plaintift

DATE: January 15, 2010




Damel Mancini & Assoclates
Daniel J. Mancini, Fsq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA

WIILLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION — LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTITF CASE NO: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SITANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY O COLUMBIA ) S8:

DJaniel I. Mancini, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the attorney of
record, for the above-named Plaintiff, that he makes this Aflidavit on Plaintiff’s behalf, and that the
statements in this Affidavit are true to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Defendant BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW is over 21 years of age.

Dectendant is not in the military service of the United States as contemplaled by the Soldier’s and
Sailor’s Civil Relief Act, as amended.
This affidavit is made in coanection with the judgme on a tiate and morigage sccured upon

the premises located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Wﬂi, Esq.



Dantel Mancini & Associates
Daniel 1. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39333

201 A Fawrview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NQ: 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

Waiver of Watchman

I, Danicl J. Mancini, Esq., do hereby state that any Deputy Sheniff or Sheriff levying upon or
attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person

of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any

plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the Sheriff’s sale

.
m;fo Plaintiff

thereof,




Damiel Mancini & Associates
Damcl J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D); 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF CASE NO:; 2008-CV-390
VS MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorncy, 1aniel J. Mancini,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Fxecution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed QOwner{s}:

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Marteville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

[

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
to be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
2008-CV-390 RECORDED 4/14/2008 AMOQUNT $117,200.27 - INTEREST

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEL

701 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PG 200508631 RECORDED 8:/16/2005 AMOUNT $103,500.00

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY P/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CQ.
OF PENNSYLVANIA

417 Central Road, Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MBV&DPG 200701474 RECORDED 2/8/2007 AMOUNT $15,581.85

06-02



5, Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the Sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAT™ BUREAU

Po Box 380

Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

04B-02-132

YEAR 2006 AMOUNT $2,520.20 AMOUNT $2.554.04
YEAR 2007 AMOUNT $2,416.21 AMOUNT $2.481.95

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 1710(5-8486

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN

Tverify that the statements made in this Allidavil arc true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, .S,
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. //_

p
Dated this 15" Day of January 2010 ;
f

“Daxiel J. Mghcini, Hsq.
L ttormres-Bar No.; 39353

06-02



m.O:u .:mm.-m.momm_n_.m ._mmmﬂ..” mme._

3,,1.\ T ..Jw O Q@@ﬁwmﬂ%u R J?Q %ﬂﬂ ORI
§\w .\\ ) ey _m.usbp___a.,m.w
_ $1 v ue
4 s ® Hueg

G S Jud cjcﬂjg
DD _\S\Ym r -----4 1T \ N../ AT “ =57 H\m\.\_w.\ﬁ%wmﬁ&
‘__ I’ \ . m\. / H

- : A

.\. E

o .\.w.ww\n\.wa.\ T : 9090 Vi vyvnom

- 7 CCT82 Ly HAING MATAAIY VIug

MVT 1V AINYO LIV

80T6 008222549 EGZ«E i ,m:zfa

T e,



